

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62018/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 62026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 62022/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13431/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 328/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67943/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 294/2022 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 62652/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 162/2022 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 63875/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

IA No. 63871/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Ms. Masoom Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shahrukh Ali, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin Pasha, Adv.
Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Davar, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Nadeem Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, AOR
Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.
Mr. Sawan Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld.SG,
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG,
Mr. A.D.N., Sr. Adv,
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. Bharat Singh, AAG
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Vikas Gothwal, Adv
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Zubin, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv./AAG
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv

Mohd. Nizamuddin Pasha, Adv
Lzafeer Ahmad B F, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.72359-60/2022 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 162/2022

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant(s)
seeks permission to withdraw these Interlocutory
Applications with liberty to approach the High Court.

Permission granted.

Interlocutory Applications are, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

Rest of the matters, list on 08.08.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar