

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 85381/2022 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) AND IA NO. 85414/2022 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN W.P.(CrI.) No. 162/2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 162/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85381/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85414/2022

IA No. 85414/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 85381/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-06-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa A.Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.
Mr. Tanveer Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tauqeer Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Shabrez Khan, Adv.

Mr. C.U.Singh Sr. Adv
Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan Sr. Adv
Mr. S.Naved, Adv.
Mr. A.Sitaraman, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR
Mr. Kamran Javed Adv.
Mr. Shahid Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Sayed Mohd.Nizammuddin Pasha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Harish Salve, Sr Adv
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Garima Prashad AAG/ Sr Adv
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv
Ms. Priyanka Swami, Adv
Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Adv
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Umang Mahendra, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra AAG
Mr. Bharat Singh AAG
Mr. D.S. Parmar AAG
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Dy. AG.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary AOR

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the I.A.Nos.85381/2022 and 85414/2022.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, learned Advocate-on-Record accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

Learned senior counsel for the respondent(s) as also the learned Solicitor General of India seek time to put in their affidavit in reply to the applications. The same be filed within three days.

List next week.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR