

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL-W

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 70455/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD  
IA No. 62018/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD  
IA No. 62026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 72026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 62022/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND  
GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13431/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 328/2022 (X)  
(IA No. 67943/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 294/2022 (PIL-W)  
(IA No. 69816/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 62652/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 162/2022 (PIL-W)  
(IA No. 88493/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 68897/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 85414/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 85381/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 72298/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 69759/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 88410/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 63875/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 72362/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 68889/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 72297/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 85115/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 63871/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 340/2022 (PIL-W)  
(IA No. 70086/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For the parties :

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.  
Ms. Ashi Shereen Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mohammad Nizamuddin Pasha, Adv.  
Mr. Imroz Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Kamran Javed, Adv.  
Mr. Shahid Nadeem Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta SGI  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra AAG  
Mr. Bharat Singh AAG  
Mr. D.S. Parmar AAG  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Choudhary Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AAG/Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yashavi Virendra, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv,  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Deepabali Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR  
Masoom Raj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shahrukh Ali, Adv  
Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kritiya Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Apeksha Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.

For Intervener      Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Viddusshi Shandilya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over to 07.09.2022.

Liberty is granted to file rejoinder affidavit  
before the next date of hearing.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-Cum-PS

(Vidya Negi)  
Assistant Registrar