

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62018/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 70455/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 62026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 72026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 62022/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 162/2022 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 88493/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 85381/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 68897/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 85414/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 72362/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 72298/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 69759/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 113470/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 88410/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 63875/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 68889/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72297/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 63871/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 294/2022 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 69816/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 62652/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 340/2022 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 70086/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 328/2022 (X)

(IA No. 67943/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 13431/2022 (PIL-W)

Date : 23-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sarim Naved, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv

Mr. Dushyant Dave Sr. Adv
Mr. M. R. Shamshad AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.K., Adv.
Mr. Krishna L.R., Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld SG
Mr. K.M.Nataraj, Ld. ASG
Mr. A.D.N Rao, Sr. Adv
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld SG
Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv./AAG
Ms. Abhisekh Choudhary, Adv
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashavi Virendra, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv.
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. Bharat Singh, AAG
Mr. D.S. Parmar, AAG

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.
Ms. Pritishtha Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent(s) in W.P. (Civil) No.294
of 2022, post these matters after Dussehra holidays.

Additional documents, if any, be filed, in the
meantime.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Astt. Registrar-Cum-Ps

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master