

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 162/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 63871/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63875/2022

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 68889/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 68897/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 69759/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 72297/2022, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 72298/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 72362/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 84961/2022, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 85115/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85381/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85414/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 88410/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 88493/2022)

Date : 22-08-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

Counsel for parties

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Nizamuddin Pasha, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Ms. Sugandha Anand , AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B.F., AOR

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. NO.186082/2024 IN W.P.(CrI.) No. 162/2022

List in the week commencing 17.09.2024.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**