

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NOS. 188144/2024, 188148/2024 IN WP(C)- 295/2022 AND I.A. NO. 186082/2024 IN WP(CRL.)- 162/2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 162/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 186082/2024)

Date : 30-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Ms. Sugandha Anand , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list IA Nos.194520, 194340, 194364, 195057 and 194619 of 2024 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 162/2022 alongwith IA Nos. 188144 and 188148 of 2024 in W.P.(C) No. 295 of 2022, which are slated to be listed on 02.09.2024 as item No.10.

(DEEPAK SINGH)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

