

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 295/2022

IN RE: DIRECTIONS IN THE MATTER OF DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES

WITH W.P.(CRL.) NO. 162/2022 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) NO. 328/2022 (X)

Date : 13-11-2024 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

Counsel for parties

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv. (A.C)
Ms. Karishma Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Shreevardhan Dhoot, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. A D N Rao, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhary Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Z. Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Brahmjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.
Mr. M. Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv.
Ms. Sidra Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tanveer Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tauqeer Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Ms. Seema, Adv.
Mrs. Kumudini Priyadarshni, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, A.A.G.
Mr. D.s. Parmar, A.A.G.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.
Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Wasif Rehman, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, AOR
Ms. Tasmiya Taleha, Adv.
Ms. Bidya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
Ms. Katyayani Suhrud, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR
Ebad Ur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Masoom Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Asif Abbas, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Raza, Adv.

Mr. Zainab Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Suryan, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

Mr. Aslam Ahmed Jamal, AOR
Ms. Shabieta Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Raees Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Haider, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Arunachal, Adv.
Mr. Kailashi Uday Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Ashaab, Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Devika Tulsiani, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR
Mr. M.huzaiifa, Adv.
Ms. Tasmiya Taleha, Adv.
Mr. Dev Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.V.

Viswanathan.

2. In terms of the signed judgment, certain directions are issued.
3. Post the writ petitions for further orders after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed "Reportable" Judgment is placed on the file)