

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2022

IN RE: DIRECTIONS IN THE
MATTER OF DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY D.NO. 14670/2025, D.NO. 8034/2025 AND CONT. PET.(c) NO.
610/2025 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

Diary No(s). 8034/2025 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 109523/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.
105506/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 105423/2025 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 40200/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 14670/2025 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 176635/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.
69123/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 610/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 295/2022 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 188260/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S. S. Kazi, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Syed Daanish Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
M/s Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Huzaiifa, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.r Shamshad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir Abbasi, AOR
Mr. Syed Abdur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Azam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Ms. Srishty Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shrirang Bharat Varma, AOR
Mr. Mayank Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Kandpal, Adv.
Dr. Vivek Verma, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Aslam Ahmed Jamal, AOR
Mr. Raees Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Shabiasta Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Ashaab, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Soni, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma (b), Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Aslam Ahmed Jamal, AOR
Mr. Raees Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Shabiesta Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Ashaab, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Soni, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. A D N Rao, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhary Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

D.NO. 14670/2025, D.NO. 8034/2025 AND CONT. PET.(c) NO. 610/2025

List these matters in the week commencing from 06.10.2025

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

